RSN WUST BE TYPED AMENDED SINE ot
— o -0
STATE CORFORATION COMMIBSION OF KANIAR. | arz wo. 15- 175 20'800-&6 '
OIL £ GAS CONSERVATION BIVIEION S d —
MELL CONPLETION FORM | county Ewar
ACO-1 WELL NISTORY —
- MESCRIPTION OF WELL ASD LEASE .C _SW _NW a0, 17 yup 34 Rge. 34 X
Operater: Licerse # 03887 1980 Foat from l@(cirel. ome) Line of Sactien
|
Neme: VIERSEN & COCHRAN | 660 Fest from E@(clrclo cne) Line of Zecticon
Addrass P. 0. Box 19227 Footages Calculated frop Nearest OGutsids Ssction Corner:
. NE, SE.‘ur S¥ (circie one)
Oklahcma City, OK 73144
} Leass Hame HAMETON Vell # _17-4
City/State/Zip
’ Fleld name __ Archer
Purchaser: NA . .
] Producing Formation _naaunsee—Council Grove.
Dperater Camtact Perzsn Carlos E. Rizek i
405 ’ 681-6611 | Etsvation: Ground 2,954" (| 2,966'
Phene ( ) 1—¢ |
. - . | Total Depth 4'324' ) PeTD 3,984
and ad
— #03363 Amsunt of Surface Pipe 3at Comsntad st L
Multiple Stzge Cementing Collar Used? Yes __ X No
Nellsite Geelegist: 1O
1f¥ yen, show depth sat Feat
Ossignate Type of Cemplagien :
New uWall Re-Entry ______ Workover 1f Alternate 11 completicn, cesent circulated from
ofl - WD siow Tamp. Abd. fest dapth to w/ X cat.
Gas ENHR s1
ry X Other (Core, (,m Expl., Cethodic, etc)| Brilling Fluid Nsnazgemsnt Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reservs Pit)
If Serkover/Re-Entry: old well Info as follows: .
Oparator: Flynn Energy chiorida content N,A, ppe  Fluid velume __ 850  phie
Voll Name, __DNDtON #17-4 Dewataring method used Evaporation
|
tomp. Date 2/6/85 old Totsl Depth ﬂ Location of fluid disposal §f hauled offsite,
Deepening __X fle=perf. ___ Conv. to In}/2uD . .
Plug Dack PBTD Oparater Nome
Comminglad Dockst Mo.
Dual Completion Deckat Ne. Lesss Name License Mo.
Othesr (W0 or In|?) Dockat Me.
10/4/90 10/5/90 7/17/92 dusrter  Bec. Tvp- $ Ana. En
Spud Date Date- Reached: TD Complation Date tounty bocket No.

|IZSTRUCTIGES: An oripinai snd xwe copias. of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporstion Cocamission, 200 Colorade
vithin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of s weil.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidentisl for s period of
[12 months I requastsd in writing end submitted with the form (see rule £2-3-107 for contidentiality tn excess of 12|

|Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 47202,
|rule 82-3-130, 82-3-105 and 32-3-107 spply.

|menths). One copy of gil wireline Lege end gaelegist well

!_IIMIEA‘I'TA:BEI. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

repert shall be attached with this forw. ALL CEMEWNTIES TICZETS
submit. CP-111 form with all tesporarily sbandoned wells. .

Atl requiremsnts of the statutes, rules snd cagulations promulgated to regulate

with snd the atatesent r
Car{c%ﬁv:./

At
signature . = Xtvg 3 e //“‘;H//LJ

the oil and gan Industry have baen tully complisd

in .E complete snd correct to the best of my knowledge.

k.c.c. orrrce use o ([ VD

Titte District Production Supt.

Date

7/28/92

F Letter of ConfSdant{ality: Aetachad |i5510N
|

Stblclﬂb..d and sworn to bafore me this 28th day of July

192 . -

C) G-&Q—ka 'l%-

Notary Public

[ ¥ireline Log Received
C ______ Gsologist Report logtlpod 2 1992
Mistributisn
SUD/Rep ki MEPAC

KEL
[ {-1]

1723795 \| O

Date Commission Expires

rlug VTR -ut.h.\r
i gatin

Ferm ALD-1 (7-91)



.
SIM T\ « M

operater Name _ Viersen § Cochran Lease Name ___ Hammoton wetl # _17-4 )
o East County Seward

17 34 34
Sec. N Ros.
b o E Want

INSTRICTIONS: Show impertant teps and bass of formations penetrated. Detail_-all cares. Repert all drill stem teste giving
interval tested, time toel open and clossed, flowing and shut-In pressures, vhether shut-in pressure reached ststic lavel,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hels temperaturs, ftuid recovary, snd flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra shest
it more.space is neadad, Attach copy of log. '

brill Stem Tests Taken L yga [ ) Lop Fermatisn (Top), Depth and Datime L ssapie
{Attach Additional Sheets.) :
™ . 3 Name Top Datum
Ssmptas Sant te Geslogicel Survey - Yeu (™ |
O > | Lansing 4,390 4,440"
Corss Taken Yes — o Marmaton 5,110' . 5,190
Zlectric Log Run & Yau. L Ne Mississippian 6,107 6,188"
(Subait Copy.) St. Genevieve 6,390' 6,450'
List ALL E.Logs fun: T.D. 6,450
| SOURCE: Flynn Energy's plugging record.

] ' CASINS RECORD
E Kow D Uaad

Repart sll strings set-csnductor. surface. intarmediats, preduction, ete. .
Purposs of String i $1ze Hole I size Casing Waight l Sstting . Type of # Sacka |Type snd P-rc;l
orilled Set (In 0.2.) Lbs, /Ft. Depth © cament Usnd Additives
| Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 244 1,717'[H.L. & C | 750
| Production | 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 144 4,004'150/50 Poz | 285 |10 salt
I I

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

iPurpou: ) Dapth i
Top Bottomi Type of Cemsnt #Sacks Usad ' Type and Percent Additives |
4
[T pratect tasing | 3550517 | 50/50 Pozmux| 132 sxs.| 10% salt
Plug Back TD - - - -
|— Plug orf zone | 3008-09" | Thixotropic/G 200 sxs. 10% salt; 5#/sk. Gilsonite
PERFORATION = Bridge Plugs Set/Typs: Acid, Frecture, Shet, Comsnt Sueexs Esesrd:
sthots Par Foot Specify Foatsge of Esch Interval Perforated (Amsunt and Kind of Materisl Usad) Dapth
2 SPF .| 2,988'-3,832' OA (See attachment)
I l. |
[TUBING RECORD size sat At Packer At | Liner R
’ 2-7/8" 2,940! —_—— 1_ . L Yas No
Date of Flui. Restmed Production, SWD or Inj. ' Producing Methodr— E ™ =
7/15/92 ‘ LIFlowing lSlpumping ! Gas Lift ' Other (Explain)
Estimatad Production ) inu 0 Sbis. iﬂu 0 Hef Vater5] 4 Wbis, ‘' Gas=Oil Ratio lrlvity_l
! Per 24 Hours ! ! g : J— .
Disposition of fas; NETHOP OF CONPLEYION - Cr : Preduction Interval
£ vented L gold = Used on Leass 5 opén Hote S part. L pually comp. L commingled 2,988'-3,832' OA

(If vented, submit ACD-18.)

™
L other (Specity)




HAMPTON #17-4

WSW

SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

PERFORATIONS :

3,812'-3,832"
3,802'-3,807"
3,778'-3,794"
3,725'-3,761"
3,696'-3,713"
3,672'-3,692"
3,638'-3,648"
3,596'-3,610°
3,557'-3,563"
3,520'~3,528"
3,489'-3,501"
3,467'-3,474"
3,400'-3,422"
3,293'~3,313"
3,1621~3,182"
3,130°-3, 138"
3,113'-3,117"
3,054'~3,072"
3,013'-3,031°
2,988'-2,998"

Total:

(20")

(5')-

(16')
(36")

. (17Y)

(20")
(10")
(14")

( 6')

(8

(12")
(7)
(221)
(20")
(20")
(8")
(4"
(187)
(18')

(10')

291"

41
11
33
73
35
41
21
29
13
17
25
15
45
41
41
17

37
37
21
602

January 21,

Holes
Holes
Heles
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Heles
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holes
Holeg
Holes
Holes
Holes

Holes

1991




VIERSEN & COCHRAN

AREA CODE 405 - 681-6611
FAX 405 - 6B1-6513

PosT OFFICE Box 19227 DELAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73144

<£7%/%u1 ZéZJ,Z;'7

August 3, 1992

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
202 West 1lst Street -
Wichita, K8 67202-1286

Attention: Mr. David Williams

RE: API No. 15-175-20,800-&20°!
HAMPTON #17-4
Section 17-345-34W
Seward County, Kansas

Gentlemen:

As per our conversation, I am attaching the original
and two copies of the "Amended" ACO-1 on the referenced
well adding the perforated intervals.

The original ACO-1 that was filed on this well last
November did not have a Drilling Fluid Management Plan
section. Since the workover pit has been closed, the
chloride content is not available.

If you have any questions, please contact me at
405/681-6611.

Sincerely,

Carlos E. RizeK
District Production Superintendent -

CER/sl

RECEIVED
Enclosures STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

EP 21992

GONSERVATION Dlyigion
| | W/ IEHHA] fHHARR




