# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS.

				175-20,				
OIL	4 GAS CONTERVATION BIV	71810 <b>6</b>	,	Seward				,
· DEEC	ACO-1 WELL MISTORY ERIPTION OF WELL AND LE	ATE	1	SW NW	17	Tup. 34	Rge.	34 x
perator: License	03887		1	Feet fro				
	VIERSEN & COCHR	AN		Feet fro	-			
Address _	P. O. Box 19227	·	ļ	lculated from	Nearest (	Cutalda Sa		
_	Oklahoma City,	OK 73144	İ	NE. SE. (HW)				
City/Stat	:e/Zip	· .	į (	HAMPTO		Well	<u> 17-</u>	4
urchaser:			· ·	Archer		·	<u> </u>	
	Person: Carlos	E. Rizek	i -	ernation Wa				
	05, 681-6611		ľ	Bround				
•••	Service Drill	ing	Total Bepth	4,324'	· <u>-</u>	PBT	3,9	84'
	#03363		Amount of S	urface Pipe 3	et and Coo	mented at	1,71	7 Fea
	πουσου			nge Cementing	Coller Us	sed?	Yes	_X_ w
esignate Type of	Completion   Well X   Re-Entry		If yes, show	depth set _	on, cement	: circulat	ed from	Fee
eaignate Type of New Oil Oil Gas DryX	' Completion	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show if Alternate feet depth (c) Brilling FL	depth set _	on, coment	circulate	ed from	Fee
of L Gas Dry  Seriouer/Re-En Operator:	Completion  Well Re-Entry SIGN  ENHR SIGN  Other (Core, USN)  Arry: old well info as Flynn Energy	Temp. Abd. Expl., Cathodic, etc	If yes, show if Alternate feet depth () Brilling FL () Data must i	depth set	t Plan	circulati	nd from	Fee
of L Gas Dry  Seriouer/Re-En Operator:	Completion  Well X Re-Entry  SUD SIGW SIGW  ENHR SIGW  Other (Core, WEW)	Temp. Abd. Expl., Cathodic, etc	If yes, show if Alternate feet depth (Brilling Fig (Bata must be continued for the c	depth set  II completion  In depth set  II completion  If the independence collected	t Plan from the R	circulati	nd from	Fee
Designate Type of	Completion  Well Re-Entry SIGN  ENHR SIGN  Other (Core, USN)  Arry: old well info as Flynn Energy	Temp. Abd. Expl., Cathodic, etc	If yes, show If Alternate feet depth ( Britting Fluid (Data must in the Control of the Control o	e II completion to uid Management to collected the collected	t Plan from the R	efroulation	t)	Fee
Oil Gas Werkover/Re-En  Operator:  Uell Name  Comp. Date  Deepening Plug Bac	Completion  Well X Re-Entry	Temp. Abd.  Expl., Cathodic, etc.  follows:  Legion 1 Depth 6,4501	If yes, show If Alternate feet depth ( Britting Fluid (Data must in the Control of the Control o	depth set	t Plan from the R	efroulation	t)	Fee
Oil Gas	SWD SIGN ENHR SIGN Other (Core, WEN)  Flynn Energy Hampton #17-4  2/6/85 Old Total  X Re-perf.  k ed Docket No. Decket No.	Temp. Abd.  Expl., Cathodic, etc.  follows:    6,450   Conv. to Inj/SWD   PBTD	If yes, show  If Alternate feet depth (  Brilling Fla (Data must i)  Chloride com  Dewatering in  Location of	depth set	t Plan from the R Evapo	eserve Pig Fluid ve pration	t)	Feesx cmt
designate Type of  New York  Gas Gas Gas Dry X  f Workover/Re-En  Operator:  Veil Name  Comp. Date  Despening  Plug Bac  Commingle  Dual Com	SWD SIGN ENHR SIGN Other (Core, WEN)  Flynn Energy Hampton #17-4  2/6/85 Old Total  Re-Entry  SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN SIGN SIG	Temp. Abd.  Expl., Cathodic, etc.  follows:    6,450   Conv. to Inj/SWD   PBTD	If yes, should feet depth () Brilling Flat () Data must () Chloride components () Location of Comments () Chase Name	depth set	t Plan from the R Evapo	efrculate  /  leserve Pir  Fluid veration  ed offsite	t)	Feesx cmt

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compiled with and the statements hardin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Carlox E. Rizak A.

Signature .	A Co.	The state of the s	Much	<u> </u>	
ntte Di	strict Pro	duction :	Supt.	Date	7/28/92
19 <u>92                                   </u>	and sworn to		28th	day of _Ji	uly
	ssion Expires	11/2	3/95	10	-

F Letter of C Wireline C Geologist	FFICE USE ON ECEIVED  confidentiality Accepted AISSION Log Received Report Received SEP 2 1992
KCC KGS	sup/sep www.iispa. On Plug Wichit (Sther (Specify)

TIES TO	

Sec. 17 Twp. 34  INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures if more space is need	Rge. 34	East  West  and base of formationd alosed, flowing temperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, whet	cares. Repert	esure rea	stem teste givi	
Drill Stem Yests Take (Attach Additional		□ yes 怒 so	×⊠ 1°00	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Detum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Goolg		U Yes. 🗵 No	Xano	·	Тор		Datum	
•	Micer survey		Lansing	ī	4,39	0'	4,440	
Cares Takon		Yes William	Marmato		5,11	•	5,190' 6,188'	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		은 Yes. 다·No	Mississ St. Gen		•	•		
List All E.Logs Run:			T.D.	EATEAE	6,390' 6,450'		6,450'	
·	Report	CASIBS RECORD	 	and	n Energy's		g record.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Generat	# Sacks	Type and Percen	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#	1,717'	H.L. & C	750	<del> </del>	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#	4,004	50/50 Poz	285	10% salt	
	<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del> -                                    </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
<del> </del>	<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SQUE	ZE RECORD	<u> </u>	<u>!</u>	<u> </u>	
Purpose:	Depth Top Bettom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additive	•	
X Protect Casing	3550 <b>-51'</b>	50/50 Pozmix	132 sxs.	10% sa	lt			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	3008-09 <b>'</b>	Thixotropic/G	200 sxs.	10% sa	Lt; 5#/sk.	Gilsoni	te	
-	Specify Foots	RECORD - Bridge Pluge of Each Interval P 332' OA (See a	erforeted	_	Fracture, Shet, I Kind of Mater	•	Depth	
TUBING RECORD	\$1ze 2-7/8"	3et At 2,940'	Packer At	Liner Run	□ <sub>Yes</sub> 🔀	No .		
Date of First, Resum 7/15/92	ed Production.	, SWD or Inj. Produ	ising Hethod	owing Sign	iping Gas Li	ift 🗆 ot	hor (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oir 0	Bbis. Gas O	Hof Vater	514 Bbls.		Ratio	Gravity	
Ofsposition of Eas:  Vented	Used on L aft ACD-18.)	.ease 🔲 Open	THOS OF COMPLETE Hole Perf. (Specify)	Dually	Comp. Commi		988'-3,832'	

## HAMPTON #17-4 WSW SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS

January 21, 1991

# PERFORATIONS:

	3,812'-3,832'	(20')	41 Holes	2/SPF
	3,802'-3,807'	(5')	11 Holes	2/SPF
	3,778'-3,794'	(16')	33 Holes	2/SPF
	3,725'-3,761'	(36')	73 Holes	2/SPF
	3,696'-3,713'	(17')	35 Holes	2/SPF
	3,672'-3,692'	(20')	41 Holes	2/SPF
	3,638'-3,648'	(10')	21 Holes	2/SPF
	3,596'-3,610'	(14')	29 Holes	2/SPF
	3,557'-3,563'	(6')	13 Holes	2/SPF
	3,520'-3,528'	(8')	17 Holes	2/SPF
	3,489'-3,501'	(12')	25 Holes	2/SPF
	3,467'-3,474'	(7')	15 Holes	2/SPF
	3,400'-3,422'	(22')	45 Holes	2/SPF
	3,293'-3,313'	(20')	41 Holes	2/SPF
	3,162'-3,182'	(20')	41 Holes	2/SPF
	3,130'-3,138'	(8')	17 Holes	2/SPF
	3,113'-3,117'	(4')	9 Holes	2/SPF
·	3,054'-3,072'	(18')	37 Holes	2/SPF
	3,013'-3,031'	(18')	37 Holes	2/SPF
	2,988'-2,998'	(10')	21 Holes	2/SPF

291' 602 Holes

Total:

SPF RECEIVED RECEIVED COMMISSION STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION SEP 2 1992

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

### **VIERSEN & COCHRAN**

AREA CODE 405 - 681-6611 FAX 405 - 681-6613

POST OFFICE BOX 19227

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73144

August 3, 1992

Kansas Corporation Commission 200 Colorado Derby Building 202 West 1st Street Wichita, KS 67202-1286

Attention: Mr. David Williams

RE: API No. 15-175-20,800-A00-01

HAMPTON #17-4 Section 17-34S-34W Seward County, Kansas

#### Gentlemen:

As per our conversation, I am attaching the original and two copies of the "Amended" ACO-1 on the referenced well adding the perforated intervals.

The original ACO-1 that was filed on this well last November did not have a Drilling Fluid Management Plan section. Since the workover pit has been closed, the chloride content is not available.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 405/681-6611.

Sincerely,

Carlos E. Rizek

District Production Superintendent

CER/sl

**Enclosures** 

8/3/92 Ves to Hugh Kobenson. George Daly RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 2 1992

GONSERVATION DIVISION WIEHREL REHERE